minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 2460 2460 2015-16 0 2017-18 2036 680 300000(Three Lakhs) 428

2015-16 3060 3060 2016-17 0 2018-19 2587 933 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand)

403

2016-17 3740 3740 2017-18 0 2019-20 3123 1565 435000(Four Lakh
Thirty Five Thousand)

310

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 354 332 2017-18 273 182 342500(Three Lakh
Forty Two Thousand
Five Hundred)

48

2017-18 458 452 2018-19 403 180 435000(Four Lakh
Thirty Five Thousand)

54

2018-19 672 648 2019-20 522 212 435000(Four Lakh
Thirty Five Thousand)

58

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 196

Part Time 888

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 40344639 (Four Crore Three Lakh forty Four Thousand Six
hundred thirty Nine)

10173913 (One Crore One Lakh Seventy Three Thousand
Nine hundred thirteen)

11175654 (One Crore eleven Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Six
hundred fifty Four)

New Equipment for Laboratories 74610702 (Seven Crore forty Six Lakh ten Thousand Seven
hundred Two)

158810454 (Fifteen Crore eighty Eight Lakh ten Thousand
Four hundred fifty Four)

139394574 (Thirteen Crores ninety three lakh ninety four
thousand five hundred and seventy four)

Engineering Workshops 6695514 (Sixty Six Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Five hundred
Fourteen)

12485790 (One Crore twenty Four Lakh eighty Five Thousand
Seven hundred Ninety)

22679460 (Two Crore twenty Six Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand
Four hundred Sixty)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

74531601 (Seven Crore forty Five Lakh thirty One Thousand
Six hundred and one )

77811081 (Seven Crore Seventy Eight Lakh eleven Thousand
eighty One)

50602841 (Five Crore Six Lakh Two Thousand Eight hundred
forty One)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 1088028309 (One Hundred Crore Eight Crore eighty Lakh
twenty Eight Thousand Three hundred Nine)

1051481827 (One Hundred Crore Five Crore Fourteen Lakh
eighty One Thousand Eight hundred twenty Seven)

796656065 (Seventy Nine Crore Sixty Six Lakh fifty Six
Thousand Sixty Five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

634171021 (Sixty Three Crore forty One Lakh Seventy One
Thousand twenty One)

513008357 (Fifty One Crore thirty Lakh Eight Thousand Three
hundred fifty Seven)

565673471 (Fifty Six Crore fifty Six Lakh Seventy Three
Thousand Four hundred Seventy One)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 18482910 (One Crore eighty Four Lakh eighty Two Thousand
Nine hundred ten)

100045867 (Ten Crore forty Five Thousand Eight hundred
Sixty Seven)

111126566 (Eleven Crore eleven Lakh twenty Six Thousand
Five hundred Sixty Six)

IPR

Calendar year 2019 2018 2017

No. of Patents Published 88 13 7

No. of Patents Granted 5 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 112 85 299

Total no. of Funding Agencies 13 10 12